7.264
280
290
R770
32 32
Available from stock. Delivery in 24h or today! (Delivery time means time until shipping of goods)
We recommend for new designs Series E4.32 page 7.42
E4/00 | Series 280·290·R770
Order example complete e-chain®
Please indicate chain-lenghts or number of links Example: 4 m or 72 links
4 m 280.30.300.0 e-chain®
with 2 separators 282 assembled every 2nd link Interior separation
1 set 2800.30.1.12.C Mounting bracket
Also available as
E4/00-NC without
camber: 280-NC
Crossbars on e-chain® removable
along both radii
Numerous interior separation possibilities
Closed and open styles can be combined
Stop dog with "brake" for noise reduction
Optimized glide pads
Wide, rounded plastic crossbars - cable friendly
Hinged snap-open removable lids
along outer radius of e-tube
KMA mounting brackets with
attachment points on all sides
Locking or pivoting mounting brackets available
Integrated strain relief with C-profile option
e-chains® also available with
reverse bending radius "RBR"
Price index
Series 280 Series 290 Series R770
Opening e-chains®: Remove crossbars and
clips - Insert screwdriver into the slot, push
down, release by lever action
Remove lids/bottoms (e-tubes) - Insert screw-
driver into the slot, release by lever action
ESD classification:
Electrically conductive ESD/ATEX
version upon request
IPA Certificate, Cleanroom ISO
Class 3 at v=1 m/s and ISO Class
4 at v= 2 m/s for Series 280.10.100.0
Low noise version E4/101
Series 281 available with
special rubber pads design
When to use the Series 280/290/R770:
If a low-noise version is required
At very high speeds and/or accelerations
For long travels
For high additional loads
Also available without camber
When not to use it:
If long side-mounted, unsupported length is required
Series E4.32, page 7.42
If an extrem vibration-free e-chain® is necessary
Series E6.35, page 8.50
07B)-D-US-IT-E4_250-381-®G5  15.08.2011  14:33 Uhr  Seite 264
7.265
280
290
R770
0 1.0 4.03.02.0
1.0
1.5
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
0
0.5
10
20
30
40
20 4 6 8
FLG
FLB

Standard position
C-profile
The attachment variants
arising automatically by
the choice of the KMA
mounting bracket
Standard position
C-profile
Please insert for odd number of links or for even number of links21
Width Part No. full set C-profile
index pivoting locking option
Width Part No. full set C-profile
index pivoting locking option
07B)-D-US-IT-E4_250-381-®G5  15.08.2011  14:33 Uhr  Seite 271
7.272
CFX12.1 CFX12.1.E CFX12.2 CFX12.2.E CFX12.3 – 06 - 12
CFX14.1 CFX14.1.E CFX14.2 CFX14.2.E CFX14.3 – 12 - 14
CFX16.1 CFX16.1.E CFX16.2 CFX16.2.E CFX16.3 – 14 - 16
CFX18.1 CFX18.1.E CFX18.2 CFX18.2.E CFX18.3 – 16 - 18
CFX20.1 CFX20.1.E CFX20.2 CFX20.2.E CFX20.3 – 18 - 20
CFX22.1 CFX22.1.E CFX22.2 CFX22.2.E CFX22.3 – 20 - 22
CFX26.1 CFX26.1.E CFX26.2 CFX26.2.E – – 22 - 26
CFX30.1 CFX30.1.E CFX30.2 CFX30.2.E – – 26 - 30
CFX34.1 CFX34.1.E CFX34.2 CFX34.2.E – – 30 - 34
CFX38.1 CFX38.1.E – – – – 34 - 38
CFX42.1 CFX42.1.E – – – – 38 - 42
280
290
R770
04 - 08 CFC-08-M CFC-08-C
08 - 12 CFC-12-M CFC-12-C
12 - 16 CFC-16-M CFC-16-C
16 - 20 CFC-20-M CFC-20-C
20 - 24 CFC-24-M CFC-24-C
CFN.20 20 10,8
CFN.30.52* 30 16,4
CFN.20.N35* 20 20,0
3050.ZC 50 5